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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4183
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
MEETING OF VMCS
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of meetings of district level Vigilance and Monitoring Committees (VMCs) held from January 2010 till date for vigilance and monitoring of ongoing programmes in Sagar district;

(b) the details of reports/observations submitted in this regard during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the action taken on these reports/ observations of the Committee?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): Six meetings of the district level Vigilance and Monitoring Committee (VMC) were held in Sagar district from January 2010 till date.

(b)&(c): As stipulated in the guidelines, the Ministry would be informed of any gross violation noticed by the Committee in the implementation of the programmes of the Ministry. No such report has been received so far.Consequently, no report on action taken has also been received in the Ministry.
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